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Ceiling Extraction Fans – Centrifugal

EC CONTOUR
Bathroom Fan

Duct
(mm)

Fan Type

Max. 
Fan 

Watts
(W)

Max. 
Fan 

Pressure
(Pa)

Free Air Fan 
Performance

Specific
Fan 

Power
(W/l/s)

Sound
dB(A)

Fascia
Switch-

ing
Order 
Code

(l/s) (m3/hr)

125

Centrifugal

Range 
Selection

Standard FAN7037
Continuous (24/7)

Run

Boost

3

14

24

20

73

116

26

55

68

93

200

245

0.12

-

-

28

30

37

EC CONTOUR
High Steam Fan

Duct
(mm)

Fan Type

Max. 
Fan 

Watts
(W)

Max. 
Fan 

Pressure
(Pa)

Free Air Fan 
Performance

Specific
Fan 

Power
(W/l/s)

Sound
dB(A)

Fascia
Switch-

ing
Order 
Code

(l/s) (m3/hr)

150

Centrifugal

Range 
Selection

Standard FAN7038
Continuous (24/7)

Run

Boost

3

25

80

33

270

323

39

121

142

140

434

510

0.08

-

-

21

40

44

Manrose EC CONTOUR fans deliver “24/7” Continuous trickle extract ventilation which has become the new standard for addressing poor air
quality in new well-sealed homes. EC Contour Continuous Bathroom and High Steam fans have a comprehensive range of stylish, 
interchangeable fascia to choose from.

•	 3 speed wireless wall cntroller included
•	 EC Contour Bathroom (FAN7037 only) with adapter to 125mm from 100mm fan spigot - supplied in kit
•	 Integrated backdraught shutter
•	 Deep spigot for easy duct connection
•	 Swing-out arms for easy installation

Fan
Round Square

White Black LED White LED Black White Black LED White LED Black

Bathroom Fan DCT4502 DCT4503 DCT4706 DCT4507 DCT4504 DCT4505 DCT4508 DCT4509

High Steam Fan DCT4710 DCT4511 DCT4714 DCT4515 DCT4712 DCT4513 DCT4516 DCT4517

Fascia Selections

Ceiling Extraction Fans – Centrifugal

Model
A

(fascia size)
B

(cut-out size)
C D E x F

Bathroom 197 296 328 150 Ø123 x 50

High Steam Area 197 296 326 150 -

Model Bathroom High Steam Area

Supply 220-240V~50Hz

Max. Operating Temp 40°C

Tri-Colour
LED Fascia - Round

(W) 11 16

(lm) 932 / 1054 / 1046 1294 / 1446 / 1443

(K) 3000K / 4000K / 6000K 3000K / 4000K / 6000K

Tri-Colour
LED Fascia - Square

(W) 12 15

(lm) 1112 / 1197 / 1224 1488 / 1601 / 1641

(K) 3000K / 4000K / 6000K 3000K / 4000K / 6000K

IP Rating IPX4

Technical

B

A

C

D D

DIMENSIONS (mm)

Adapter for FAN7037 
ONLY - supplied in kit

(Sold separately) E

F

FAN7037 exceeds the G4 Bathroom requirements for both 
Continuous and Intermittent rates when installed correctly with 
standard fascia, 100-125mm adapter, 125mm x 6m flexible duct, 
1x 90° flexible duct bend, 125mm fixed louvre grille.

FAN7038 exceeds the G4 Bathroom and Kitchen requirements for 
both Continuous and Intermittent rates when installed correctly 
with standard fascia, 150mm x 6m flexible duct, 1x 90° flexible 
duct bend, 150mm fixed louvre grille.
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